SGM48534A/SGM48534B
SGM48535A/SGM48535B
Low-Side Gate Drivers
with Fast Response Over-Current Protection
SG Micro Corp
JULY 2023 – REV. A. 1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

JULY 2023 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM48534A SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM48534AXN6G/TR 002XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM48534B SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM48534BXN6G/TR 003XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM48535A SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM48535AXN6G/TR 000XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM48535B SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM48535BXN6G/TR 001XX Tape and Reel, 3000
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XX = Date Code.
Date Code - Year
Date Code - Week
Serial Number
YYY X X
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Fixed Supply Voltage, VCC ................................. -0.3V to 25V
Output Voltage (OUT), VO ........................-0.3V to VCC + 0.3V
Voltage at Current Sense Pin (OCP), VOCP
 ..................................................................-10V to VCC + 0.3V
Voltage at Enable and Fault Report Pin (EN/nFLT), VEN/nFLT
 .................................................................-0.3V to VCC + 0.3V
Logic Input Voltage (IN), VIN .....................-10V to VCC + 0.3V
Power Dissipation, PD @ TA ≤ +25℃
SOT-23-6 ..................................................................... 0.88W
Package Thermal Resistance
SOT-23-6, θJA .......................................................... 141℃/W
Junction Temperature ................................................. +150℃
Storage Temperature Range ....................... -65℃ to +150℃
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10s) ............................ +260℃
ESD Susceptibility
HBM ............................................................................. 4000V
CDM ............................................................................ 2000V
OVERSTRESS CAUTION
Stresses beyond those listed in Absolute Maximum Ratings
may caμse permanent damage to the device. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods
may affect reliability. Functional operation of the device at any
conditions beyond those indicated in the Recommended
Operating Conditions section is not implied.
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Fixed Supply Voltage, VCC
SGM48534A/B ................................................. 4.5V to 20V
SGM48535A/B ............................................... 12.7V to 20V
Output Voltage, VOUT ........................................... COM to VCC
Voltage at Current Sense Pin (OCP), VOCP ........... -5V to VCC
Voltage at Enable and Fault Report Pin (EN/nFLT), VEN/nFLT
 ............................................................................ COM to VCC